A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH

MORSE BROTHERS, INC. FOR THE PAVING OF VINE STREET FROM TENTH STREET TO TWELFTH STREET; ELEVENTH STREET FROM SHERMAN STREET TO VINE STREET; ACADEMY FROM NINTH STREET TO TENTH STREET; ACADEMY FROM NINTH STREET TO TENTH STREET AND NINTH-CAROLINA TO TANGENT STREET; SECOND STREET FROM WALKER ROAD TO JUNCTION OF SOUTH MAIN AND SECOND STREET; FIFTH STREET FROM TANGENT STREET TO MARY STREET; EIGHTH STREET FROM TANGENT STREET TO SECOND STREET; GRANT STREET FROM FIFTH STREET TO SECOND STREET; GRANT STREET FROM EIGHTH STREET TO TENTH STREET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. ORDINANCE BILL NO. 23 for 1974

ORDINANCE NO. 1521

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Contract with <u>Morse Brothers Incorporated</u> for the paving of Vine Street from Tenth Street to Twelfth Street; Eleventh Street from Sherman Street to Vine Street; Academy from Ninth Street to Tenth Street and Ninth-Carolina to Tangent Street; Second Street from Walker Road to Junction of South Main and Second Street; Fifth Street from Tangent Street to Mary Street; Eighth Street from Walker Road to Azalea; "J" Street from Fifth Street to Second Street; Grant Street from Eighth Street to Tenth Street, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment of \$<u>135,220.38</u> for said street improvement, and that the Contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed by the City Engineer and approved by the Common Council, and shall be in the following form, to-wit:

<u>Section 2</u>. That inasmuch as this Contract is for the paving of streets, it is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon that said work be done immediately; therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 23rd day of July, 1974.

Jichard Senn Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder

Witte and the first for a start of